

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL NOVEMBER 9, 2020

SUBJECT: Approval of Traffic Control Order 20-04 for a designated No Parking zone

located on Jo Drive from Vincenti Court to the end of Jo Drive.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Jo Drive was recently reconstructed and reduced to the standard width. Since a high number of vehicles have been observed parking along Jo Drive in the past, a No Parking zone is being proposed along the east and north sides of Jo Drive between the intersection of Vincenti Court to Jo Drive's current end of pavement, for the purpose of maintaining emergency access.

Traffic control orders are required under the Uniform Traffic Code to enforce traffic control signs installed on public streets. Staff has prepared the following traffic control order for approval by City Council.

TCO No.	Description
20-04	No Parking on Jo Drive from Vincenti Court to the end of Jo Drive.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Traffic Control Order 20-04 for a designated No Parking zone located on Jo Drive from Vincenti Court to the end of Jo Drive.



Map Author: Victor Boron Date: 10/26/2020 Project: TCO20-04 Version #: v1.0

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE





City of Novi

Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org





CITY OF NOVI TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER

	EED	DATE OF ORDER:	11/09/20		
	ARKING THER	CONTROL NUMBER:	20-04		
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER NO. 33 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN, SAME BEING THE UNIFORM TRAFFIC CODE FOR CITIES, TOWNSHIPS AND VILLAGES OF MICHIGAN AND IN THE INTEREST OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CONVENIENCE THE FOLLOWING TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER IS HEREBY ISSUED BY BEN CROY, CITY ENGINEER, DULY AUTHORIZED AS TRAFFIC ENGINEER, BY SEC. 33-51 OF THE AFORESAID CHAPTER.					
ISSUANCE OF THIS TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER WAS PRECEDED BY STUDY AND INVESTIGATION OF TRAFFIC CONDITIONS ON THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC ROAD OR ROADS IN THE CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN.					
Jo Drive					
AND AFTER SAID INVESTIGATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES ERECT AND MAINTAIN THE NO PARKING SIGN(S) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY SEC. 33-51 OF THE AFORESAID CHAPTER, SAID SIGN(S) TO GIVE NOTICE OF THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION:					
NO PARKING ALONG EAST AND NORTH SIDES OF JO DRIVE FROM VINCENTI COURT TO THE					
LIND OI JO	END OF JO DRIVE.				
		Ben Croy - Traffic Engineer Dated: 10/23/2020			
APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL TRAFFIC CONTROL ORDER NUMBER 20-04 HAVING BEEN PRESENTED TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN FOR STUDY AND APPROVAL, IS HEREBY APPROVED AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT THIS ORDER BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK AND A COPY THEROF IN THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF SAID CITY.					
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT THIS ORDER SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE UPON BEING FILED WITH THE CLERK AND UPON ERECTION OF ADEQUATE SIGNS GIVING NOTICE OF THE EXISTENCE OF AFORESAID,					
BEING FILED	R ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT WITH THE CLERK AND UPON EREC	THIS ORDER SHALL BEG	COME EFFECTIVE UPON		
BEING FILED THE EXISTEN	R ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT WITH THE CLERK AND UPON EREC CE OF AFORESAID, G ALONG EAST AND NORTH SIDE	THIS ORDER SHALL BEG CTION OF ADEQUATE SK	COME EFFECTIVE UPON GNS GIVING NOTICE OF		
NO PARKING END OF JO I	R ORDERED AND DIRECTED THAT WITH THE CLERK AND UPON EREC CE OF AFORESAID, G ALONG EAST AND NORTH SIDE	THIS ORDER SHALL BEG CTION OF ADEQUATE SK	COME EFFECTIVE UPON GNS GIVING NOTICE OF		